

Date of order: 20.03.2026

Coram:

Appearance:

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr A.S. Dey, GA [for R1-3]

Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 10th April, 2026.

Mr K. Khan, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He seeks time to take instruction.

In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve on the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 by private/dasti notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

Stand over to **10th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
20.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"