

Serial No. 06
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.Petn. No. 16 of 2026 with
CrI.M.C. No. 41 of 2026

Date of order: 10.04.2026

Pelcy Snaitang & ors vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr B. Snaitang, Adv. with
Mr S. Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A.S. Dey, GA [for R1-3]
Mr R.K. Synrem, Adv. [for R4&5]

Pursuant to the order dated 20th March, 2026 issuing notices to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5, Mr A.S. Dey, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the said respondents. He seeks time. On his request, stand over to **5th May, 2026**.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.04.2026
"Sylvana PS"