



Serial No. 05
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 16 of 2026 with
Crl.M.C. No. 41 of 2026

Date of order: 13.05.2026

Pelcy Snaitang & ors vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr S. Thapa, Adv. with
 Mr B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
 Mr A.S. Dey, GA [for R1-3]
 Mr R.K. Synrem, Adv. [for R4&5]

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
respondent Nos. 4 and 5, stand over to **20th May, 2026**.

The concerned Officer who has filed the charge-sheet and
investigated the case, to remain present in Court on the next
date.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice